











Part 3: Cash Receipts and Payments

R thousands	2020/21											2019/20		Q4 of 2019/20 to Q4 of 2020/21			
	Budget		First Quarter		Second Quarter		Third Quarter		Fourth Quarter		Year to Date		Fourth Quarter				
	Main appropriation	Adjusted Budget	Actual Expenditure	1st Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	2nd Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	3rd Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	4th Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure		Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget		
<b>Cash Flow from Operating Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,5%)
Property rates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(6,7%)
Service charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and Subsidies - Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and Subsidies - Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Suppliers and employees	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Finance charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and grants	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Operating Activities</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
<b>Cash Flow from Investing Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Proceeds on disposal of PPE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Decrease (increase) in non-current debtors (not used)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Decrease (increase) in non-current receivables	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Decrease (increase) in non-current investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Capital assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Investing Activities</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
<b>Cash Flow from Financing Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Short term loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Borrowing long term/refinancing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Increase (decrease) in consumer deposits	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Repayment of borrowing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Financing Activities</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
<b>Net Increase/(Decrease) in cash held</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,0%)
Cash/cash equivalents at the year begin:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)
Cash/cash equivalents at the year end:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(100,0%)

Part 4: Debtor Age Analysis

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total		Actual Bad Debts Written Off to Debtors		Impairment -Bad Debts (to Council) Policy	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source</b>														
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water	295 488	12,6%	173 629	7,4%	132 556	5,6%	1 745 501	74,4%	2 347 174	32,6%	209 556	8,9%	12 748 512	543,1%
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electric	247 693	27,3%	32 447	3,6%	21 420	2,4%	606 072	66,8%	907 632	12,6%	6 494	2%	7 536 402	274,6%
Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates	226 073	19,9%	24 261	2,1%	12 472	1,1%	670 780	76,6%	1 133 606	15,7%	47 641	4,2%	12 736 862	1 520,9%
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management	108 776	13,5%	42 930	5,3%	30 305	3,8%	625 994	77,5%	808 005	11,2%	72 867	9,0%	5 909 303	731,3%
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management	44 892	9,9%	19 508	4,3%	12 642	2,8%	376 278	83,0%	433 320	6,3%	35 241	7,8%	3 790 648	836,2%
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors	2 844	7,2%	993	2,5%	866	2,2%	34 873	88,1%	39 877	9%	-	-	344 661	870,9%
Interest on Asset Debtor Accounts	38 982	3,4%	33 400	2,9%	39 440	3,7%	1 030 960	91,0%	1 134 862	15,8%	40 078	3,5%	-	-
Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expend	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	27 927	7,4%	18 701	4,9%	7 645	2,0%	304 231	85,7%	378 504	5,3%	11 691	3,1%	-	-
<b>Total By Income Source</b>	<b>991 775</b>	<b>13,8%</b>	<b>345 890</b>	<b>4,8%</b>	<b>248 346</b>	<b>3,4%</b>	<b>5 616 689</b>	<b>78,0%</b>	<b>7 202 700</b>	<b>100,0%</b>	<b>423 548</b>	<b>5,9%</b>	<b>43 438 528</b>	<b>603,1%</b>
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Customer Group</b>														
Organ of State	42 416	23,3%	16 564	9,1%	5 058	2,6%	117 705	64,8%	181 743	2,5%	-	-	-	-
Commercial	423 132	21,1%	58 715	2,9%	40 736	2,0%	1 483 340	73,9%	2 005 924	27,8%	-	-	-	-
Households	526 227	10,5%	270 610	5,4%	202 552	4,0%	4 015 644	80,1%	5 015 033	69,6%	423 548	8,4%	43 438 528	866,2%
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total By Customer Group</b>	<b>991 775</b>	<b>13,8%</b>	<b>345 890</b>	<b>4,8%</b>	<b>248 346</b>	<b>3,4%</b>	<b>5 616 689</b>	<b>78,0%</b>	<b>7 202 700</b>	<b>100,0%</b>	<b>423 548</b>	<b>5,9%</b>	<b>43 438 528</b>	<b>603,1%</b>

Part 5: Creditor Age Analysis

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Creditor Age Analysis</b>										
Bulk Electricity	501 425	100,0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	501 425	21,1%
Bulk Water	-	-	8 478	100,0%	-	-	-	-	8 478	4%
PRVAT deductions	48 511	100,0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	48 511	2,0%
VAT (output less input)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Pensions / Retirement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Loan repayments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Trade Creditors	368 088	20,3%	311 447	17,1%	6 046	3%	1 131 540	62,3%	1 817 123	76,5%
Auditor-General	147	100,0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	147	-
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>918 171</b>	<b>38,6%</b>	<b>319 925</b>	<b>13,5%</b>	<b>6 046</b>	<b>3%</b>	<b>1 131 540</b>	<b>47,6%</b>	<b>2 375 690</b>	<b>100,0%</b>

Contact Details

Municipal Manager	Ms Norelle Newson	041 506 3209
Financial Manager	M S Thus	041 506 1201

Source Local Government Database

1. All figures in this report are unaudited.





















**Part 3: Cash Receipts and Payments**

R thousands	2020/21										2019/20		Q4 of 2019/20 to Q4 of 2020/21		
	Budget		First Quarter		Second Quarter		Third Quarter		Fourth Quarter		Year to Date			Fourth Quarter	
	Main appropriation	Adjusted Budget	Actual Expenditure	1st Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	2nd Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	3rd Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	4th Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget		Actual Expenditure	Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget
<b>Cash Flow from Operating Activities</b>															
<b>Receipts</b>															
Property rates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Service charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Other revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Transfers and Subsidies - Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Transfers and Subsidies - Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Suppliers and employees	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Finance charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Transfers and grants	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Operating Activities</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Cash Flow from Investing Activities</b>															
<b>Receipts</b>															
Proceeds on disposal of PPE	222 904	222 904	(12 691)	(5.7%)	(4 970)	(2.2%)	17 313	7.8%	(314 521)	(141.1%)	(314 869)	(141.3%)	(52 434)	-	
Decrease (increase) in non-current debtors (not used)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Decrease (increase) in non-current receivables	222 904	222 904	(12 691)	(5.7%)	(4 970)	(2.2%)	17 313	7.8%	(314 521)	(141.1%)	(314 869)	(141.3%)	(52 434)	-	
Decrease (increase) in non-current investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Capital assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Investing Activities</b>	222 904	222 904	(12 691)	(5.7%)	(4 970)	(2.2%)	17 313	7.8%	(314 521)	(141.1%)	(314 869)	(141.3%)	(52 434)	-	
<b>Cash Flow from Financing Activities</b>															
<b>Receipts</b>															
Short term loans	4 350	4 350	10 965	252.1%	464	10.7%	(7 467)	(171.7%)	(9 372)	(215.5%)	(5 410)	(124.4%)	(2 036)	-	
Borrowing long term/refinancing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Increase (decrease) in consumer deposits	4 350	4 350	10 965	252.1%	464	10.7%	(7 467)	(171.7%)	(9 372)	(215.5%)	(5 410)	(124.4%)	(2 036)	-	
<b>Payments</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Repayment of borrowing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Net Cash from/(used) Financing Activities</b>	4 350	4 350	10 965	252.1%	464	10.7%	(7 467)	(171.7%)	(9 372)	(215.5%)	(5 410)	(124.4%)	(2 036)	-	
<b>Net Increase/(Decrease) in cash held</b>	227 254	227 254	(1 727)	(.8%)	(4 506)	(2.0%)	9 846	4.3%	(323 892)	(142.5%)	(320 279)	(140.9%)	(54 470)	-	
Cash/cash equivalents at the year begin:	-	-	(1 727)	-	-	-	(6 233)	-	3 613	-	-	-	11 442	(8.4%)	
Cash/cash equivalents at the year end:	227 254	227 254	(1 727)	(.8%)	(6 233)	(2.7%)	3 613	1.6%	(320 279)	(140.9%)	(320 279)	(140.9%)	(43 028)	-	

**Part 4: Debtor Age Analysis**

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total		Actual Bad Debts Written Off to Debtors		Impairment - Bad Debts (to Council) Policy	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source</b>														
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water	496 604	9.3%	253 344	4.8%	260 558	4.9%	4 300 943	81.0%	5 311 448	33.5%	-	-	-	-
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electric	776 309	27.3%	234 893	8.4%	228 347	8.2%	1 541 995	35.4%	2 781 704	17.5%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates	477 616	11.1%	176 798	4.1%	124 912	2.9%	3 959 430	81.8%	4 284 765	27.0%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management	92 176	11.1%	44 312	5.3%	37 180	4.5%	657 572	79.1%	831 240	5.2%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management	51 331	11.3%	21 816	4.8%	14 655	3.2%	365 739	80.6%	433 541	2.9%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors	13 543	5.8%	8 572	3.7%	7 897	3.4%	203 576	87.2%	223 389	1.5%	-	-	-	-
Interest on Asset Debtor Accounts	24 074	3.2%	6 904	3%	3 942	4%	725 299	85.9%	759 469	4.8%	-	-	-	-
Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expend	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	60 827	5.0%	35 959	2.9%	15 569	1.3%	1 098 227	90.7%	1 210 223	7.6%	-	-	-	-
<b>Total By Income Source</b>	<b>1 992 679</b>	<b>12.6%</b>	<b>782 169</b>	<b>4.9%</b>	<b>691 459</b>	<b>4.4%</b>	<b>12 399 702</b>	<b>78.2%</b>	<b>15 866 010</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Customer Group</b>														
Organ of State	144 406	17.6%	50 921	6.2%	30 567	3.7%	592 811	72.4%	818 705	5.2%	-	-	-	-
Commercial	850 977	21.7%	262 820	6.7%	160 482	4.1%	2 645 110	67.5%	3 919 389	24.7%	-	-	-	-
Households	967 133	8.7%	464 959	4.2%	497 545	4.5%	9 130 358	82.6%	11 099 995	69.7%	-	-	-	-
Other	30 164	48.4%	3 469	5.1%	3 865	4.2%	31 423	48.3%	67 860	4%	-	-	-	-
<b>Total By Customer Group</b>	<b>1 992 679</b>	<b>12.6%</b>	<b>782 169</b>	<b>4.9%</b>	<b>691 459</b>	<b>4.4%</b>	<b>12 399 702</b>	<b>78.2%</b>	<b>15 866 010</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	-	-	-	-

**Part 5: Creditor Age Analysis**

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Creditor Age Analysis</b>										
Bulk Electricity	1 186 110	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 186 110	34.8%
Bulk Water	365 438	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	365 438	10.7%
PRVAT deductions	138 864	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	138 864	4.1%
VAT (output less input)	2 324	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	2 324	.1%
Pensions / Retirement	144 205	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	144 205	4.2%
Loan repayments	19 109	2.4%	-	-	-	-	-	-	801 672	23.7%
Trade Creditors	576 592	84.1%	2 607	4%	3 955	6%	-	-	694 644	20.1%
Auditor-General	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	77 037	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	77 037	2.3%
<b>Total</b>	<b>2 509 016</b>	<b>73.7%</b>	<b>2 607</b>	<b>.1%</b>	<b>3 955</b>	<b>.1%</b>	<b>890 716</b>	<b>26.1%</b>	<b>3 406 294</b>	<b>100.0%</b>

**Contact Details**

Municipal Manager	Mr Sipho Cote	031 311 2010
Financial Manager	Sandle Mqotsi	031 311 1131

Source Local Government Database

1. All figures in this report are unaudited.





**Part 3: Cash Receipts and Payments**

R thousands	2020/21										2019/20				Q4 of 2019/20 to Q4 of 2020/21		
	Budget		First Quarter		Second Quarter		Third Quarter		Fourth Quarter		Year to Date		Fourth Quarter				
	Main appropriation	Adjusted Budget	Actual Expenditure	1st Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	2nd Q as % of Main appropriation	Actual Expenditure	3rd Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	4th Q as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget	Actual Expenditure	Total Expenditure as % of adjusted budget			
<b>Cash Flow from Operating Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	<b>37 809 656</b>	<b>40 344 611</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property rates	10 031 409	10 137 426	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Service charges	18 045 985	18 364 553	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other revenue	4 124 019	3 971 499	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and Subsidies - Operational	5 608 724	6 124 222	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and Subsidies - Capital	-	1 746 911	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Payments</b>																	
Suppliers and employees	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Finance charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers and grants	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/used Operating Activities</b>	<b>37 809 656</b>	<b>40 344 611</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Cash Flow from Investing Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	<b>2 881 710</b>	<b>441 949</b>	<b>670 389</b>	<b>23.3%</b>	<b>4 248 558</b>	<b>147.4%</b>	<b>(1 250 578)</b>	<b>(283.0%)</b>	<b>3 392 283</b>	<b>767.6%</b>	<b>7 060 651</b>	<b>1 597.6%</b>	<b>2 815 253</b>	-	-	-	<b>20.5%</b>
Proceeds on disposal of PPE	3 001 800	119 486	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Decrease (increase) in non-current debtors (not used)	(171 562)	15 021	172 316	(100.4%)	15 182	(8.8%)	8	1%	(15)	(1%)	187 401	1248.2%	(17)	-	-	-	(13.5%)
Decrease (increase) in non-current investments	51 472	307 442	498 073	967.7%	4 233 375	8 224.6%	(1 250 587)	(406.8%)	3 392 298	1 103.4%	6 873 160	2 235.6%	2 815 271	-	-	-	20.5%
<b>Payments</b>																	
Capital assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/used Investing Activities</b>	<b>2 881 710</b>	<b>441 949</b>	<b>670 389</b>	<b>23.3%</b>	<b>4 248 558</b>	<b>147.4%</b>	<b>(1 250 578)</b>	<b>(283.0%)</b>	<b>3 392 283</b>	<b>767.6%</b>	<b>7 060 651</b>	<b>1 597.6%</b>	<b>2 815 253</b>	-	-	-	<b>20.5%</b>
<b>Cash Flow from Financing Activities</b>																	
<b>Receipts</b>	<b>2 513 150</b>	<b>(66 783)</b>	<b>(150 116)</b>	<b>(6.0%)</b>	<b>(373 964)</b>	<b>(14.9%)</b>	<b>(11 143)</b>	<b>16.7%</b>	<b>14 709</b>	<b>(22.0%)</b>	<b>(520 514)</b>	<b>779.4%</b>	<b>(764)</b>	-	-	-	<b>(2 024.8%)</b>
Short term loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Borrowing long term/refinancing	2 500 000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Increase (decrease) in consumer deposits	13 150	(66 783)	(150 116)	(1 141.6%)	(373 964)	(2 843.9%)	(11 143)	16.7%	14 709	(22.0%)	(520 514)	779.4%	(764)	-	-	-	(2 024.8%)
<b>Payments</b>																	
Repayment of borrowing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Cash from/used Financing Activities</b>	<b>2 513 150</b>	<b>(66 783)</b>	<b>(150 116)</b>	<b>(6.0%)</b>	<b>(373 964)</b>	<b>(14.9%)</b>	<b>(11 143)</b>	<b>16.7%</b>	<b>14 709</b>	<b>(22.0%)</b>	<b>(520 514)</b>	<b>779.4%</b>	<b>(764)</b>	-	-	-	<b>(2 024.8%)</b>
<b>Net Increase/Decrease in cash held</b>	<b>43 204 517</b>	<b>40 719 777</b>	<b>520 273</b>	<b>1.2%</b>	<b>3 874 593</b>	<b>9.0%</b>	<b>(1 261 721)</b>	<b>(3.1%)</b>	<b>3 406 992</b>	<b>8.4%</b>	<b>6 540 137</b>	<b>16.1%</b>	<b>2 814 489</b>	-	-	-	<b>21.1%</b>
Cash/cash equivalents at the year begin:	9 795 228	11 973 668	-	-	12 269 296	125.3%	16 143 889	134.8%	14 882 168	124.3%	-	-	(2 284 359)	-	-	-	(751.5%)
Cash/cash equivalents at the year end:	52 999 745	52 693 445	12 289 296	23.1%	16 143 889	30.5%	14 882 168	28.2%	18 289 160	34.7%	18 289 160	34.7%	11 664 356	-	-	-	56.8%

**Part 4: Debtor Age Analysis**

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total		Actual Bad Debts Written Off to Debtors		Impairment - Bad Debts (to Council) Policy	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source</b>														
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water	303 587	13.5%	83 921	3.7%	49 543	2.2%	1 818 072	80.6%	2 255 124	29.0%	-	-	-	-
Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electric	676 394	58.2%	52 723	4.5%	19 708	1.4%	476 919	39.9%	1 161 743	15.0%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates	722 989	30.6%	168 299	7.2%	69 053	2.9%	1 394 771	59.3%	2 383 112	30.3%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management	149 804	16.6%	40 825	4.5%	22 956	2.6%	686 349	76.3%	899 933	11.6%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management	98 242	14.9%	27 003	4.1%	13 692	2.1%	519 741	78.9%	658 678	8.5%	-	-	-	-
Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors	62 346	6.1%	13 439	1.7%	13 328	1.7%	681 097	88.4%	770 203	9.9%	-	-	-	-
Interest on Asset Debtor Accounts	34 155	93.0%	181	3%	207	4%	23 699	40.3%	57 762	7%	-	-	-	-
Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expend	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	(70 309)	18.0%	(44 795)	11.5%	(29 888)	7.3%	(247 172)	63.2%	(390 964)	(5.0%)	-	-	-	-
<b>Total By Income Source</b>	<b>1 975 159</b>	<b>25.4%</b>	<b>341 595</b>	<b>4.4%</b>	<b>155 799</b>	<b>2.0%</b>	<b>5 293 039</b>	<b>68.2%</b>	<b>7 765 592</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Debtors Age Analysis By Customer Group</b>														
Organ of State	100 847	59.3%	32 292	19.0%	16 659	9.8%	20 320	11.9%	170 118	2.2%	-	-	-	-
Commercial	920 693	51.4%	108 705	6.1%	49 591	2.8%	712 228	39.8%	1 791 219	23.1%	-	-	-	-
Households	925 274	16.9%	221 658	4.0%	107 866	2.0%	4 229 105	77.1%	5 483 903	70.6%	-	-	-	-
Other	28 344	8.8%	(21 060)	(6.5%)	(19 317)	(5.7%)	331 386	103.4%	580 353	4.1%	-	-	-	-
<b>Total By Customer Group</b>	<b>1 975 159</b>	<b>25.4%</b>	<b>341 595</b>	<b>4.4%</b>	<b>155 799</b>	<b>2.0%</b>	<b>5 293 039</b>	<b>68.2%</b>	<b>7 765 592</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	-	-	-	-

**Part 5: Creditor Age Analysis**

R thousands	0 - 30 Days		31 - 60 Days		61 - 90 Days		Over 90 Days		Total	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
<b>Creditor Age Analysis</b>										
Bulk Electricity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bulk Water	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PRVAT deductions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
VAT (output less input)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Pensions / Retirement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Loan repayments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Trade Creditors	(32 201)	100.3%	(33)	1%	(1)	-	2 499	(8.4%)	(29 736)	79.1%
Auditor-General	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	(7 851)	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	(7 851)	20.9%
<b>Total</b>	<b>(40 052)</b>	<b>106.6%</b>	<b>(33)</b>	<b>1%</b>	<b>(1)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>2 499</b>	<b>(6.6%)</b>	<b>(37 587)</b>	<b>100.0%</b>

**Contact Details**

Municipal Manager	Mr Lungile Mbandazayo	021 400 1167
Financial Manager	Mr Kevin Jacoby	021 400 3265

Source Local Government Database

1. All figures in this report are unaudited.